
The transparent, innovative and developmental municipality that improves the quality of life of its people 

 

CHIEF ALBERT LUTHULI MUNICIPALITY 

 
 

TENDER ADVERTS 
 

The Municipality hereby invites reputable and well experienced service providers to submit tenders for the below-
mentioned projects. The services providers must comply with the VAT Act. Tender documents will be available 
on e-tender, municipal website and also at Carolina Municipal Offices from 09 October 2023 at cashiers point 
during office hours upon payment of a non-refundable printing fee of R928,62 and can also be downloaded on 
the municipal website or e-tenders free of charge. 
 

 
Sealed envelopes must be addressed to:  The Municipal Manager,  

Chief Albert Luthuli Municipality 
PO Box 24, CAROLINA, 1185 

 
marked with the correct bid number or deposit it in the ‘TENDER BOX’ situated at Chief Albert Luthuli 
Municipality Offices, 28 Church Street, CAROLINA, no later than 12H00 on the specified closing date per 
tender. 
 
A preferential point system shall apply whereby this contract will be allocated to a bidder in accordance with the 
Preferential Procurement Regulation 2022 and as defined in the conditions of bid in the bid document, read in 
conjunction with the Preferential Procurement of Chief Albert Luthuli Municipality, where 80/90 points will be 
allocated in respect of price and 20/10 points in respect of the Chief Albert Luthuli Municipal objectives. 
 
Chief Albert Luthuli Municipality reserves the right to accept and/or not to accept the lowest priced or any other 
tender.  No late, telephonic, facsimile or e-mail tenders will be accepted. 
 
According to the Municipality Supply Chain Regulations issued by the Minister of Finance in terms of Section 168 
of the Municipal Finance Management Act, Act 56 of 2003, persons within the organs of the state, like 
Councillors, and other elected representatives, full time employees and other directors of the public and 
municipal entities are prohibited from being eligible to bid or be awarded a contract to provide any services to the 
municipality. 
 
If you do not hear from the Municipality within 90 working days, please consider your tender unsuccessful.  
 
All administrative matters may be addressed to the Supply Chain Manager Mr. J Nkosi Tel no: 017 843 4025. 
 
 
Mr. ME Thabethe (Pr.Tech.Eng)   
MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
06 October 2023 

Ref No Description Evaluation Criteria Compulsory 
briefing  

CIDB 
Grading  

Closing Date 

ALMT19/2023 
Rehabilitation of 
Slovo paved road 
(sinkhole) and 
Construction of 
Ngodini footbridge 

Functionality, the 
lowest acceptable 
tender will 
determine the 
Preferential point 
system to be used: 
80/20 or 90/10 

11 October 
2023 @ 11am  
Venue: 
Mpuluzi Unit 
Offices 

 4CE 19 October 2023 
@ 12:00 

ALMT20/2023 

Replacing of water 
AC pipes in 
Empuluzi water 
scheme 

Functionality, the 
lowest acceptable 
tender will 
determine the 
Preferential point 
system to be used: 
80/20 or 90/10 

12 October  
2023 @ 11am 
Venue:  
Mpuluzi Unit 
Offices  

7CE 06 November 
2023 @ 12:00 


